PARISH OF BARNSTON
A G E N D A
Monday 10th February 2020
7:45 p.m. – Barnston Village Hall


	1.
	Apologies for Absence


	2.


	Declaration of Interest – To declare any ‘personal and pecuniary’ interest relating to 
items on the Agenda


	3.

	Public Forum – to receive questions from the public

	4.
	District & County Councillors Report 


	5.

5.1

5.2
	Road Safety

R.T.C Chelmsford Rd, Barnston

[bookmark: _GoBack]Barnston Mini roundabout


	6.

7.

	Minutes of Previous Meeting

Action Points from Previous Meeting


	8.

9.

10.
	Clerk’s Report – to receive the Clerk’s Report

Financial Position – Statement of bank account as at 31st January 2020

Code of Conduct – previously circulated


	11.




12.







13.

14.

15.

16.

17.


	Planning Applications 

UTT/20/0086/LB | Removal of existing roof tiles, damaged felt and batten. Check structural timber, replace felt and batten where necessary and replace tiles. | Brook Farm, Chelmsford Road, Barnston

Planning Applications Determined 

UTT/19/1950/LB | Part Section 73A Retrospective application for alterations to a listed building including replacing external render with lime plaster and replace all windows and door on South, front elevation. Replace internal plasterboard with breathable wood fibre board and lime plaster. Remove C20th alterations to lounge fireplace. Remove C20th wall attached to SE corner | Pear Tree Cottage, Chelmsford Road – Approved with conditions

Planning Appeals - Nil

General Correspondence

EALC – Various

Bus News

Any Other Business

	
	

	
	



